

EXTERIOR

AUTOMATIC WOOD/COAL BURNING CIRCULATOR HEATER MODEL NUMBER 5027 / 5021

Key No.	Part No.	Description
1	83166	Screw, Sheet Metal (# 10A x 1/2 SL HX W BLK) (13 Req'd.)
2	89176	Handle, Cabinet Front (2-Req'd.)
3	67954	Cabinet Front Panel Assembly
4	85423	Label Plate, Control Panel (Wonder Wood - 5021)
	85418	Label Plate, Control Panel (Wonder Coal - 5027)
5	83033	Machine Screw, # 8-32 x 1/4" (PH RH F) (4-Req'd.)
6	67955	Cabinet Side (L/H) Assembly
7	21593	Rod, Support Hinge
8	83833	Clip, Hinge Rod
9	67958	Cabinet Top Assembly
10	83005	Machine Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" (PH TR HD BLK) (17-Req'd.)
11	67957	Cabinet Back Assembly
12	83244	Keps Nut, #10-24 Hex w/Starwasher (16-Req'd)
13	89065	Hinge, Door (4-Req'd.)
14	22267	Brace, Cabinet Back/Firebox
15	67956	Cabinet Side (R/H) Assembly
16	89211	Handle, Cabinet Door
17	83264	Screw, Plastic Tapping (2-Req'd.)
18	83093	Latch, Roller
19	67959	Cabinet/Firebox Base Assembly
20	22266	Brace, Cabinet Front/Firebox

INTERIOR

AUTOMATIC WOOD/COAL BURNING CIRCULATOR HEATER MODEL NUMBER 5027/ 5021

Key No.	Part No.	Description
1	89210	Handle, Circulator (2 Req'd.)
2	22255	Door, Ash
3	22159	Gasket, Ash Door Rope
4	83835	Washer, Spacer (2 Req'd.)
5	22148	Latch, Ash Door
6	83243	Nut, Hex -- 7/16 - 20 (Fine Thrd.) Locking (2 Req'd.)
7	67880	Pan, Ash
8	83236	Screw, Machine (1/4 - 20 3/4" Self Thrd. HX W HD BLK) (4-Req'd.)
9	68046	Firebox Body Assembly (5021)
	67937	Firebox Body Assembly (5027)
10	83002	Washer, Lock (1/4" split) (2-Req'd.)
11	83005	Screw, Machine #10-24 x 1/2" (PH TR HD BLK)
12	83244	Nut, Keps #10-24 Hex w/Starwasher (2 Req'd.)
13	22265	Baffle, Control Panel/Front
14	83072	Nut, Hex (1/4 - 20) (4-Req'd.)
15	22270	Curtain, Smoke
16	40205	Liner, Firebox Back
17	40208	Frame, Grate
18	40201	Grate, Wood
19	89066	Firebrick (12-Req'd.)
20	40220	Cast Iron Front Liner
21	40056	Wheel, Draft - Air Shutter
22	83105	Screw, Machine (1/4 - 20 x 1-1/2 SL FL HD F) (2 Req'd.)
23	83202	Screw, Machine (#10 - 24 x 3/4 PH RD HD BLK) (2 Req'd.)
24	22253	Shield, Feed Door Handle Heat
25	83091	Washer, Spacer (#10) (2-Req'd.)
26	22243	Door, Feed
27	22158	Gasket, Feed Door Rope
28	67887	Latch, Feed Door (Two-Step)
29	40206	Cover, Coal Grate Shaker
30	40210	Bracket, Rear Hold-down
31	83256	Screw, Machine (#10 - 24 x 2 SL FL HD PLN) (2-Req'd.)
32	40209	Bracket, Front Hold-down
33	40212	Grate, Shaker (Right)
34	40211	Grate, Shaker (Left)
35	40213	Gear, Shaker (2 Req'd.)
36	83830	Pin, Cotter (3/16" x 1-1/4 steel) (2 Req'd.)
37	40214	Handle, Shaker
38	83020	Washer, Lock (#10) (2 Req'd.)
39	83004	Nut, Hex (#10-24) (2 Req'd.)
*	85424A	Owner's Manual (5021 / 5027)

* Not Shown

MODEL 5021 - THERMOSTAT - DETAIL "A"

Key No.	Part No.	Description
1	83134	Screw, Sheet Metal (# 10 AB x 1/2 PH TR BLK) (6 Req'd.)
2	83194	Screw, Machine (# 10-32 x 3/8 PH HD THRD. CUT.) (4 Req'd.)
3	22249	Chain, Thermostat Linkage
4	67970	Air Inlet Damper Door Assembly
5	22252	Pin, Air Inlet Damper Hinge
6	22241	Plate, T'state/Damper Mounting
7	67942	Thermostat Assembly
8	67936	Thermostat Housing Assembly
9	85419	Label Plate, T'stat/ Caution
10	89142	Knob, Thermostat

MODEL 5027 – THERMOSTAT – DETAIL "A"

Key No.	Part No.	Description
1	83134	Screw, Sheet Metal (# 10 AB x 1/2 PH TR BLK) (6 Req'd.)
2	83194	Screw, Machine (# 10-32 x 3/8 PH HD THRD. CUT.) (4 Req'd.)
3	22249	Chain, Thermostat Linkage
4	67970	Air Inlet Damper Door Assembly
5	22252	Pin, Air Inlet Damper Hinge
6	22241	Plate, T'state/Damper Mounting
7	67942	Thermostat Assembly
8	67936	Thermostat Housing Assembly
9	85419	Label Plate, T'stat/ Caution
10	89142	Knob, Thermostat